



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

59 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2352 OF 2024

60 FIRST APPEAL NO. 44 OF 2025

61 FIRST APPEAL NO. 48 OF 2025

62 FIRST APPEAL NO. 418 OF 2025

63 FIRST APPEAL NO. 452 OF 2025

64 FIRST APPEAL NO. 466 OF 2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2375 OF 2025

IN FA/466/2025

65 FIRST APPEAL NO. 467 OF 2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2376 OF 2025

IN FA/467/2025

66 FIRST APPEAL NO. 470 OF 2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2456 OF 2025

IN FA/470/2025

67 FIRST APPEAL NO. 482 OF 2025

68 FIRST APPEAL NO. 484 OF 2025

69 FIRST APPEAL NO. 535 OF 2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2798 OF 2025

IN FA/535/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4490 OF 2025

IN FA/535/2025

70 FIRST APPEAL NO. 536 OF 2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2799 OF 2025

IN FA/536/2025

71 FIRST APPEAL NO. 537 OF 2025 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2826 OF 2025

IN FA/537/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4488 OF 2025

IN FA/537/2025

72 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3904 OF 2024
IN FAST/2159/2024
73 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5429 OF 2024
IN FAST/13755/2024
4 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5719 OF 2024
IN FAST/14205/2024
75 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10052 OF 2024
IN FAST/16229/2024
76 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 347 OF 2025
IN FAST/555/2025
77 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1849 OF 2025
IN FAST/4853/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1850 OF 2025
IN FAST/4853/2025
78 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1925 OF 2025
IN FAST/3966/2025
79 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2243 OF 2025
IN FAST/5146/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2245 OF 2025
IN FAST/5141/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2244 OF 2025
IN FAST/5151/2025
80 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2260 OF 2025
IN FAST/5166/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2253 OF 2025
IN FAST/5162/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2259 OF 2025
IN FAST/5169/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2258 OF 2025
IN FAST/5174/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2257 OF 2025
IN FAST/5183/2025
WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2256 OF 2025
IN FAST/5185/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2254 OF 2025
IN FAST/5188/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2255 OF 2025
IN FAST/5194/2025
81 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2379 OF 2025
IN FAST/2127/2025
82 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2380 OF 2025
IN FAST/35212/2024
83 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2775 OF 2025
IN FAST/6656/2025
84 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2796 OF 2025
IN FAST/7275/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2797 OF 2025
IN FAST/7275/2025
85 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2834 OF 2025
IN FAST/7023/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2835 OF 2025
IN FAST/7023/2025
86 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2836 OF 2025
IN FAST/7026/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2837 OF 2025
IN FAST/7026/2025
87 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2839 OF 2025
IN FAST/7143/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2840 OF 2025
IN FAST/7143/2025
88 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15153 OF 2015
IN SA/279/1987
89 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12498 OF 2024
IN SA/662/2015
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 662 OF 2015
WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15125 OF 2015
IN SA/662/2015**

....

Mr. V. S. Badakh & Mr. D. B. Bhange, AGPs for the State in respective matters

....

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 21.04.2025

PER COURT :-

- . Await notice.
2. Stand over to 14.07.2025.
3. *Interim relief*, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]

HRJadhav