



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**926 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4490 OF 2025
IN FA/535/2025**

**RUKSANA MUNAF KHATIK AND OTHERS
VERSUS
ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD AND ORS**

.....
WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2798 OF 2025
IN FA/535/2025**

...

Advocate for the Applicants: Mr. Shrikant Subhash Patil
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. M.R.Deshmukh

...

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 27th JUNE 2025**

PER COURT :

. List these matters for final hearing at the admission stage on
30.07.2025 at 2:30 p.m.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]