



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 535 OF 2025

ICICI LOMBAD GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

VERSUS

RUKSANA MUNAF KHATIK AND OTHERS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2798 OF 2025 IN FA/535/2025

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4490 OF 2025 IN FA/535/2025

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. S.S. Sarda h/f

Mr. Deshmukh Mohit Ramesh Rao

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 : Mr. Patil Shrikant S.

Advocate for Respondent No.7 : Mr. Choudhari Chetan Barku

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 30th JULY 2025

PER COURT :

1. Respondent No.8 is still unserved.
2. Learned Counsel Mr. Choudhari for Respondent No.7 seeks time.
3. Appellant shall take steps on the unserved Respondents.
4. Stand over to 29.08.2025.
5. Interim relief if any, shall continue till then.

**SHAILESH P. BRAHME
JUDGE**