



ca4490.25

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

916 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4490 OF 2025
IN FA/535/2025

Ruksana Munaf Khatik And Others
VERSUS
Icici Lombard General Insurance Company Ltd And Ors

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Shrikant Subhash Patil
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. M. R. Deshmukh

.....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 26th MARCH, 2026

PER COURT :-

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.8, returnable on
19.06.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

rlj/